Dimensions Unit: mm (inch)
Power Supply Options
Part Number  Specifications
Watts Input Output Mini-load Safety MTBF
PS-300ATX-ZBE (ATX, PFC) 300 W AC 100 ~ 240 V
(full range)
+5 V @ 30 A, +3.3 V @ 28 A,
+12 V @ 15 A, -5 V @ 0.3 A,

+5 V @ 3 A, +3.3 V @ 1 A,
+12 V @ 2 A, +5 Vsb @ 0.1 A UL/cUL/TUV/CB/CCC 100,000 hrs @ 25° C
Ordering Information
Model Name Power Supply Motherboard/
Backplane Regulation
Backplane Version
ACP-4010BP-00XE Without power supply,
with ATX switch - -
ACP-4010BP-30ZE PS-300ATX-ZBE - CE
ACP-4320BP-00XE Without power supply,
with ATX switch - -
ACP-4320BP-30ZE PS-300ATX-ZBE - CE
Motherboard Version
ACP-4010MB-00XE Without power supply,
with ATX switch - -
ACP-4010MB-30ZE PS-300ATX-ZBE - CE
ACP- 4320MB-00XE Without power supply,
with ATX switch - -
ACP- 4320MB-30ZE PS-300ATX-ZBE - CE
Accessories
Part Number Description
96DVR-40X-I-AS-B Black 5.25" 16X/40X/24X DVDRW-ROM
96FDD-144-TE-B Black 3.5" FDD
1990001299 Fan filter 95 x 130 mm
1990001298 Door filter 150 x 68 mm
96624K0000E Fan 120 x 120 x 25 mm for ACP-4010
17570000386 Fan 120 x 120 x 25 mm for ACP-4320
9662132000E Black 3.5" mobile HDD tray
ACP-4010 / 4320
ACP-4010 ACP-4320
526.4 [20.74]